TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM434226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viggle Rewards, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perk.com US Inc.	06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Perk.com US Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Brazos Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4258467	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4302495	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4314202	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4411966	NEXTGUIDE
Registration Number:	4440604	LOYALIZE
Registration Number:	4310180	V
Registration Number:	4314203	V VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4055671	WATCHPOINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4056078686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: eisaac@dunlapcodding.com

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0922

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth E. Isaac Address Line 1: P. O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Elizabeth E. IsaacSIGNATURE:/elizabetheisaac/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=VIGGLE REWARDS, INC- DE- MERGER#page1.tif source=VIGGLE REWARDS, INC- DE- MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0923

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIGGLE REWARDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PERK.COM US INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PERK.COM
US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202815375

Date: 06-30-17

4770969 8100M SR# 20175042895

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0924

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 06/30/2017 FILED 12:23 PM 06/30/2017 SR 20175042895 - File Number 4770969

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

undersigned corporation executed the f	following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving co	rporation is Perk.com US Inc.
	, and the name of the corporation being
	is Vigqle Rewards, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger and acknowledged by each of the const	has been approved, adopted, certified, executed tituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving c	corporation is Perk.com US Inc.
· •	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation.	poration of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become effe	ctive on July 1, 2017
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is	s on file at 720 Brazos Street, Ste 110
Austin, Texas 78701	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
	ent of Merger will be furnished by the surviving any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said sur- signed by an authorized officer, the 2017	viving corporation has caused this certificate to be 30 day of June ,A.D.,
, Market	By: 66/1
	Authorized Officer
A service of the serv	Name: Richard O'Connor
antarii Januarii Januarii Januarii Tananii Tana	Print or Type
	Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 07/07/2017